Maxphotonics Co.,Ltd.
MFSC 3000X-4000X(G4)  (Chassis Type) Single Module CW Fiber Laser
Copyright Notation
Copyright © Maxphotonics Co ., Ltd ( here after referred to as Maxphotonics). All
rights reserved. You may not copy, modify, transmit or publish this publication,
in any form, in any media or by any means, without the prior written permission
of Maxphotonics, except as allowed under applicable copyright laws. Permitted
copies shall bear the same copyright and proprietary notices that were contained

Chapter 3
Product Description
3-Laser Model Designation Codes
M    -   F    -   S    -   C    -   XXX    -   XX
1    -   2    -   3    -   4    -   5    -   6
1 Manufacturer’s code M means Maxphotonics
2 Gain media of the laser F means Fiber Laser
3 Laser Module S means Single Module
4 Laser state C means Continue Wave
5 Maximum output power XXXX W means the maximum output power of the laser
6 Additional message Can be null
16 Chapter 3 Product Description
4 - Certification
Maxphotonics certifies that this equipment has been thoroughly tested and
inspected and meets published specifications prior to shipping. Upon receiving
your equipment, check whether the packaging and accessories have been
damaged in transit. If damage is apparent, please contact Maxphotonics
immediately
5- Front Panel Description
ITEMS FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
(OFF ON) Key Switch Power switch of laser
(EMERGENCY STOP) Emergency Stop Switch Emergency stop
(Start) Start Switch Start laser (on-off signal of hardware)
ALARM Abnormal situation light of laser
ACTIVE Normal situation light of laser
POWER Power light of laser
6-Back Panel Description
3000X/4000X（G4.0-G4.7） 3000X/4000X（Version 4.8 or above）
EMERGENCY STOP EMERGENCY STOP
3000X/4000X（G4.0-G4.7） 3000X/4000X（Version 4.8 or above）
17Chapter 3 Product Description
 Optical Output Head (G4.3 QBH head)
 ITEMS FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
CTRL External control connector
ETHERNET Ethernet interface
AC 380V 360-440VAC power input
POWER 360-440VAC power switch
WATER OUT Water cooling output port(3/4 inch)
WATER IN Water cooling input port(3/4 inch)
OPTICAL OUTPUT Laser output connector
CDA Clean and dry air interface
7-Optical Output Terminal
1 、Optical Output Head
The fiber head is used in conjunction with the protection window and can be
replaced after damage. Be sure to remove the QBH head and tail cap before
use, which is usually placed with the laser. Refer to “Fiber Connector Inspection
and Cleaning Guide” for protective window cleaning supplies and methods.
How to use CDA:
1. When using the CDA provided by the customer, the CDA needs to be dried
and cooled by a freeze dryer, and filtered through a 5um and 0.3um particle filter
and a 0.1um oil mist filter, and the temperature is within the range of 5-40°C.
The highest dew point is 0°C (it is recommended that the compressed air
temperature is 5°C lower than the cooling water temperature), the air pressure is
less than 0.1MPa, the flow rate is set to 10LPM, and the interface pipe diameter
is 12mm;
2. Ventilation should be started 30 minutes before starting up. In winter, when
the temperature is lower than 10°C and the humidity is lower than 50%, no
ventilation is required.
18
Chapter 4
Specification
1 -Optics Characteristic Parameters
No. Characteristics Test conditions Min. Nom. Max. Unit
1 Operation mode CW/Modulated
2 Polarization Random
3
Output power MFSC-3000X(G4) 100% CW 3000 W
Output power MFSC-4000X(G4)  100% CW 4000 W
4 Tuning range of output power 10 100 %
5 Emission wavelength 100% CW 1070 1080 1090 nm